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3s 1986.5
3s  Mar21 1987.75 1.25 125 0.06
Mar  Apr 21 1989.75 2 325 0.06
Apr May 21 1992 2.25 55 0.08
May Jun 21 1992.75 0.75 6.25 0.03
Jun  Jul 21 1995.75 3 9.25 0.09
Jul  Aug 21 1997.75 2 1125 0.07
Aug Sep 21 1999.75 2 1325 0.07
Sep Oct 21 2002.75 3 16.25 0.09
Oct Nov 21 2005.5 2.75 19 0.1
28.25 Nov Dec21  2008.25 2.75 21.75 0.1
Dec Jan 22 2011.25 3 24.75 0.09
Jan Feb 22 2014 2.75 275 041
Feb Mar 22 2016.5 25 30 0.09
Mar  Apr 22 2020.75 4.25 3425 0.12
Apr  May 22 2024.5 3.75 38 0.13
May Jun 22 2028.25 3.75 4175 0.13
Jun  Jul 22 2032.75 4.5 46.25 0.13
Jul  Aug 22 2036.5 3.75 50 0.13
Aug Sep 22 2041 4.5 545 0.13
Sep Oct 22 2044.75 3.75 58.25 0.13
Oct Nov 22 2048.5 3.75 62 0.13
45 Nov Dec?22  2053.25 4.75 66.75 0.14
Dec Jan 23 2056.5 3.25 70 0.12
Jan Feb 23 2060.5 4 74 0.14
Feb Mar 23 2064 35 775 0.13
Mar  Apr 23 2068.25 4.25 81.75 0.12
Apr May23 2071.75 3.5 8525 0.13
May Jun 23 2076.25 45 89.75 0.13
Jun  Jul 23 2079.75 3.5 93.25 0.13
Jul  Aug23  2083.25 3.5 96.75 0.13
Aug Sep23  2087.75 45 101.25 0.13
Sep Oct23 2091.25 3.5 104.75 0.13
Oct Nov23  2094.75 3.5 108.25 0.13
46 Nov Dec 23  2099.25 4.5 112.75 0.13
Dec Jan24 2103 3.75 116.5 0.13
Jan Feb 24 2107.5 45 121 0.13
Feb Mar24  2111.25 3.75 12475 0.13
Mar  Apr 24 2115.25 4 128.75 0.14
Apr May24 2119.25 4 13275 0.14
May Jun 24 2124.25 5 137.75 0.14
Jun  Jul24 2129.75 55 14325 0.2
Jul  Aug24 2135.25 5.5 148.75 0.16
Aug Sep 24 2141 5.75 154.5 0.21
Sep Oct 24 2146.75 5.75 160.25 0.21
Oct Nov 24 2152.5 5.75 166 0.16
59 Nov Dec24  2158.25 5.75 171.75 0.21
Dec Jan 25 2165 6.75 1785 0.24
Jan Feb25  2171.75 6.75 185.25 0.19
Feb Mar 25 2178.5 6.75 192 0.24
Mar  Apr 25 2185 6.5 198.5 0.23
Apr  May 25 2191.5 6.5 205 0.19
May Jun 25 2197.75 6.25 211.25 0.22
Jun  Jul 25 2204 6.25 2175 0.22
Jul  Aug25 2210.25 6.25 223.75 0.18
Aug Sep25 2216.75 6.5 230.25 0.23
Sep Oct 25 2223.25 6.5 236.75 0.23
Oct Nov25  2229.75 6.5 243.25 0.19
78 Nov Dec25  2236.25 6.5 249.75 0.23
Dec Jan 26 2240.25 4 253.75 0.1
Jan Feb26  2244.25 4 257.75 0.14
Feb Mar26  2248.25 4 261.75 0.14
Mar  Apr 26 2252.25 4 265.75 0.14
Apr May26  2256.25 4 269.75 0.1
May Jun 26 2260.25 4 273.75 0.14
Jun  Jul 26 2264.25 4 27775 0.14
Jul  Aug26  2268.25 4 281.75 0.1
Aug Sep26  2272.25 4 28575 0.14
Sep Oct 26 2276.25 4 289.75 0.1
Oct Nov26  2280.25 4 293.75 0.14
48 Nov Dec26  2284.25 4 297.75 0.14

The LME reserves all its rights in respect of any failure to comply with the terms of this disclaimer.
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Primary Aluminium Forward Curve

Cash - 3s
Cash - Dec
Cash - Jan
Cash - Feb

Dec - Jan

Jan - Feb

Feb - 3s
Dec - 3s
Jan - 3s
Feb - 3s
Dec - Dec
21-22 45
21-23 91
21-24 150
21-25 228
21-26 276
21-27 324
21-28 372
21-29 420
21-30 468
22-23 46
22-24 105
22-25 183
22-26 231
22-27 279
22-28 327
22-29 375
22-30 423
23-24 59
23-25 137
23-26 185
23-27 233
23-28 281
23-29 329
23-30 377
24 -25 78
24 - 26 126
24 - 27 174
24 - 28 222
24 -29 270
24 - 30 318
25-26 48
25-27 96
25-28 144
25-29 192
25-30 240
26 -27 48
26 - 28 96
26 -29 144
26 - 30 192
27 -28 48
27-29 96
27 - 30 144
28-29 48
28-30 96
29-30 48
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9
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3
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Averages

2Q 21
1H 21
3Q 21
4Q 21
2H 21

Y 21

1Q22
2Q 22
1H 22
3Q 22
4Q 22
2H 22

Y 22

1Q23
2Q 23
1H 23
3Q 23
4Q 23
2H 23

Y23

1Q 24
2Q 24
1H 24
3Q 24
4Q 24
2H 24

Y 24

1Q25
2Q 25
1H 25
3Q 25
4Q 25
2H 25

Y 25

1Q 26
2Q 26
1H 26
3Q 26
4Q 26
2H 26

Y 26

1Q27
2Q 27
1H 27
3Q 27
4Q 27
2H 27

Y 27

N/A
11.25

15.13
N/A

27.42
38
32.71
50.25
62.33
56.29
44.5

73.83
85.58
79.71
97.08
108.58
102.83
91.27

120.75
133.08
126.92
148.83
166
157.42
142.17

185.25
204.92
195.08
223.83
243.25
233.54
214.31

257.75
269.75
263.75
281.75
293.75
287.75
275.75

305.75
317.75
311.75
329.75
341.75
335.75
323.75

DISCLAIMER - PLEASE READ
Please be advised that the above prices are provisional and are therefore subject to finalisation by the LME. The prices contained in this document
are not “benchmarks” (within the meaning given to this term in the European Benchmarks Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2016/1011) (“BMR”)). It is
prohibited to use these prices for any purpose other than CCP risk-management and settlement of LME contracts. The LME, its affiliates, and their
directors, officers, employees, partners and licensors, shall not be liable(to the extent such limitation is permissible under law) for any use by any
party of these prices as benchmarks contrary to article 29(1) of the BMR or under any applicable legislation enforceable in any jurisdiction which
seeks to implement or otherwise enforce the prohibition set out in article 29(1) of the BMR.
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Per Day C 1971
27-11-20 16-12-20 9
27-11-20 1-12-20 1.8 0.45 1972.8
1-12-20 7-12-20 3.45 0.58 1976.25
7-12-20 16-12-20 3.75 0.42 1980
16-12-20 20-1-21 3.5
16-12-20 22-12-20 0 0 1980
22-12-20 5-1-21 4.25 0.3 1984.25
5-1-21 15-1-21 0 0 1984.25
15-1-21 20-1-21 -0.75 -0.38  1983.5
20-1-21 17-2-21 3
20-1-21 22-1-21 -0.5 -0.25 1983
22-1-21 28-1-21 0 0 1983
28-1-21 4-2-21 4 0.57 1987
4-2-21  12-2-21 -0.7 -0.12  1986.3
12-2-21 17-2-21 0.2 0.04 1986.5
17-2-21 24-2-21 0
17-2-21 18-2-21 -1 -1 1985.5
18-2-21 19-2-21 0 0 1985.5
19-2-21 24-2-21 1 0.2 1986.5



Dec Jan27 2288.25 4 301.75 0.11
Jan Feb27  2292.25 4 305.75 0.14
Feb Mar27  2296.25 4 309.75 0.14
Mar  Apr 27 2300.25 4 313.75 0.1
Apr May 27  2304.25 4 317.75 0.14
May Jun 27 2308.25 4 321.75 0.14
Jun  Jul 27 2312.25 4 32575 0.11
Jul  Aug27  2316.25 4 329.75 0.14
Aug Sep27  2320.25 4 333.75 0.14
Sep Oct 27 2324.25 4 337.75 0.11
Oct Nov27 232825 4 341.75 0.14
48 Nov Dec?27  2332.25 4 345.75 0.14
Dec Jan 28 2336.25 4 349.75 0.11
Jan Feb28  2340.25 4 353.75 0.14
Feb Mar28  2344.25 4 357.75 0.14
Mar  Apr 28 2348.25 4 361.75 0.11
Apr May28 2352.25 4 365.75 0.14
May Jun 28 2356.25 4 369.75 0.11
Jun  Jul 28 2360.25 4 373.75 0.14
Jul  Aug28  2364.25 4 377.75 0.14
Aug Sep28  2368.25 4 381.75 0.1
Sep Oct 28 2372.25 4 385.75 0.14
Oct Nov28  2376.25 4 389.75 0.14
48 Nov Dec28  2380.25 4 393.75 0.11
Dec Jan29 2384.25 4 397.75 0.14
Jan Feb29  2388.25 4 401.75 0.1
Feb Mar29 239225 4 405.75 0.14
Mar  Apr 29 2396.25 4 409.75 0.14
Apr May29  2400.25 4 413.75 0.14
May Jun 29 2404.25 4 417.75 0.1
Jun  Jul 29 2408.25 4 421.75 0.14
Jul  Aug29 2412.25 4 42575 0.14
Aug Sep29  2416.25 4 429.75 0.1
Sep Oct29 2420.25 4 433.75 0.14
Oct Nov29 242425 4 437.75 0.1
48 Nov Dec29  2428.25 4 441.75 0.14
Dec Jan 30 2432.25 4 44575 0.14
Jan Feb30  2436.25 4 449.75 0.1
Feb Mar30  2440.25 4 453.75 0.14
Mar  Apr 30 244425 4 457.75 0.14
Apr May 30 2448.25 4 461.75 0.14
May Jun 30 2452.25 4 465.75 0.1
Jun  Jul 30 2456.25 4 469.75 0.14
Jul  Aug 30 2460.25 4 473.75 0.1
Aug Sep30  2464.25 4 477.75 0.14
Sep Oct 30 2468.25 4 481.75 0.14
Oct Nov30 247225 4 485.75 0.11
48 Nov Dec 30  2476.25 4 489.75 0.14
Dec Jan 31 2480.25 4 493.75 0.14
8 Jan Feb 31 2484.25 4 497.75 0.11

1Q28
2Q 28
1H 28
3Q 28
4Q 28
2H 28

Y 28

1Q29
2Q 29
1H 29
3Q 29
4Q 29
2H 29

Y 29

1Q 30
2Q 30
1H 30
3Q 30
4Q 30
2H 30

Y 30

1Q 31
2Q 31
1H 31
3Q 31
4Q 31
2H 31

Y 31

353.75
365.75
359.75
377.75
389.75
383.75
371.75

401.75
413.75
407.75
425.75
437.75
431.75
419.75

449.75
461.75
455.75
473.75
485.75
479.75
467.75

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Outright
Price

Y21 N/A

Y22 2031

Y23 2077.77
Y24 2128.67
Y25 2200.81
Y26 2262.25
Y27 2310.25
Y28 2358.25
Y29 2406.25
Y30 2454.25

Y31 N/A

DISCLAIMER - PLEASE READ
Please be advised that the above prices are provisional and are therefore subject to finalisation by the LME. The prices contained in this document
are not “benchmarks” (within the meaning given to this term in the European Benchmarks Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2016/1011) (“BMR”)). It is
prohibited to use these prices for any purpose other than CCP risk-management and settlement of LME contracts. The LME, its affiliates, and their
directors, officers, employees, partners and licensors, shall not be liable(to the extent such limitation is permissible under law) for any use by any
party of these prices as benchmarks contrary to article 29(1) of the BMR or under any applicable legislation enforceable in any jurisdiction which

seeks to implement or otherwise enforce the prohibition set out in article 29(1) of the BMR.
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